

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19352 Version: 0 Name: Fraternal Order of Police Letter of Understanding

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/12/2017 In control: Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

On agenda: 1/17/2017 Final action: 1/23/2017

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Letter of Understanding related to the

Collective Bargaining Agreement with the West Central Missouri Lodge No. 50 of the Fraternal Order

of Police.

Sponsors: Alfred Jordan

Indexes: COLLECTIVE BARGAINING PROCEDURES, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, LETTER OF

UNDERSTANDING

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19352bu.pdf, 2. 19352adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/23/2017	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
1/23/2017	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
1/23/2017	0	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
1/18/2017	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
1/17/2017	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Letter of Understanding related to the Collective Bargaining Agreement with the West Central Missouri Lodge No. 50 of the Fraternal Order of Police.

RESOLUTION NO. 19352, January 17, 2017

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 18341, dated December 2, 2013, the Legislature did authorize the execution of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with West Central Missouri Lodge No. 50 of the Fraternal Order of Police, regarding the terms and conditions of employment of members of its bargaining unit within the Sheriff's Office; and,

File #: 19352, Version	on: 0						
WHEREAS, the	parties to the MO	U desire to	clarify artic	cle 6 of th	ne MOU rel	ated to holid	lay pay for
members of the b	pargaining unit; an	d,					
WHEREAS, the	Sheriff recommer	nds the exe	cution of th	ne attache	ed Letter o	f Understan	ding to the
MOU related to the	nis matter; now the	erefore,					
BE IT RESOLVE	D by the County	Legislature	of Jackson	County, I	Missouri, th	nat the Jacks	son County
Sheriff and the 0	County Executive	be and her	eby are au	uthorized	to execute	the attache	d Letter of
Understanding wi	ith West Central N	lissouri Lod	ge No. 50 d	of the Frat	ernal Orde	r of Police; a	nd,
BE IT FURTHER	RESOLVED that	t all County	officials be	and here	eby are aut	horized to e	xecute any
and all document	s and take any otl	ner actions r	necessary t	o give eff	ect to this F	Resolution.	
Enacted and Ap	inroved						
•	This Resolution sh	nall be effec	tive immed	iately upo	n its passa	ige by a maj	ority of the
APPROVED AS	TO FORM:						
Chief Deputy Cou	unty Counselor		County Co	unselor			
Certificate of Pas	sage						
	that the attached January 23, 2017					•	
Yeas	6		Nays	0	_		

File #: 19352, Version: 0					
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent 3				
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature				